
Mallard - Cloaca Swab Virus Titer MLR model supporting material 

 

Global Model: 𝑆𝑤𝑎𝑏 𝑇𝑖𝑡𝑒𝑟 = 1 +

  𝑓𝑎𝑐𝑡𝑜𝑟(𝑆𝑒𝑥) + 𝑚𝑎𝑠𝑠 +  𝑎𝑔𝑒 + 𝐵𝐶𝑆 +

𝑓𝑎𝑐𝑡𝑜𝑟(𝑔𝑟𝑜𝑢𝑝) + 𝑃𝑟𝑜𝑥𝑖𝑚𝑎𝑙𝑃𝐶 +

𝐼𝑙𝑒𝑢𝑚 𝑉𝑖𝑙𝑙𝑖 + 𝐼𝑙𝑒𝑢𝑚 𝐵𝑟𝑢𝑠ℎ 𝐵𝑜𝑟𝑑𝑒𝑟 +

𝐼𝑙𝑒𝑢𝑚 𝐶𝑟𝑦𝑝𝑡𝑠 + 𝐶𝑒𝑐𝑢𝑚𝑃𝐶 +

𝐶𝑜𝑙𝑜𝑛 𝑉𝑖𝑙𝑙𝑖 + 𝐶𝑜𝑙𝑜𝑛 𝐵𝑟𝑢𝑠ℎ 𝐵𝑜𝑟𝑑𝑒𝑟 +

𝐶𝑜𝑙𝑜𝑛 𝐶𝑟𝑦𝑝𝑡𝑠 

Final Model: 𝑆𝑤𝑎𝑏 𝑇𝑖𝑡𝑒𝑟 = 1 +

 𝑓𝑎𝑐𝑡𝑜𝑟(𝑆𝑒𝑥) + 𝑃𝑟𝑜𝑥𝑖𝑚𝑎𝑙𝑃𝐶 +

𝐼𝑙𝑒𝑢𝑚 𝑉𝑖𝑙𝑙𝑖 + 𝐼𝑙𝑒𝑢𝑚 𝐵𝑟𝑢𝑠ℎ 𝐵𝑜𝑟𝑑𝑒𝑟 

 

Residual Plots 

Step Model AIC ΔAIC 

NA Global 26.83 NA 

1 Global – group  23.12 3.70 

2 Step 1 – Ileum Crypts 21.14 1.99 

3 Step 2 – Cecum PC 19.20 1.94 

4 Step 3 – age  17.83 1.37 

5 Step 4 – mass  16.11 1.72 

6 Step 5 – Colon Crypts 14.55 1.56 

7 Step 6 – BCS  14.07 0.48 

8 Step 7 – Colon BB 13.22 0.86 

9 Step 8 – Colon Villi 11.44 1.77 
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